Market factors that could influence the degree of the impact of credit risk on our investments include (i) unemployment and the
general economy, which impact borrowers’ ability to make payments on their loans, (ii) home prices, which impact the value of
collateral underlying residential mortgage loans, (iii) the availability of credit, which impacts borrowers’ ability to refinance, and
(iv) other factors, all of which are beyond our control.

Liquidity Risk

The assets that comprise our asset portfolio are generally not publicly traded. A portion of these assets may be subject to legal and
other restrictions on resale or otherwise be less liquid than publicly-traded securities. The illiquidity of our assets may make it
difficult for us to sell such assets if the need or desire arises, including in response to changes in economic and other conditions.

115

Investment Specific Sensitivity Analyses

Excess MSRs

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our interests in the Agency Excess MSRs owned directly
as of December 31, 2017 given several parallel shifts in the discount rate, prepayment rate, delinquency rate and recapture rate
(dollars in thousands):

Fair value at December 31, 2017 $ 324,636

Discount rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $ 352,763 $ 338,192 $ 312,416 $ 300,970
Change in estimated fair value:

Amount $ 28,127 $ 13,556 $ (12,220) $ (23,666)
% 8.7 % 4.2 % (3.8)% (7.3)%

Prepayment rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $ 348,427 $ 336,342 $ 313,754 $ 303,216
Change in estimated fair value:

Amount $ 23,791 $ 11,706 $ (10,882) $ (21,420)
% 7.3 % 3.6 % (3.4)% (6.6)%

Delinquency rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $ 328,006 $ 326,318 $ 322,957 $ 321,271
Change in estimated fair value:

Amount $ 3,370 $ 1,682 $ (1,679) $ (3,365)
% 1.0 % 0.5 % (0.5)% (1.0)%

Recapture rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $ 315,362 $ 320,044 $ 329,606 $ 334,502
Change in estimated fair value:

Amount $ (9,274) $ (4,592) $ 4,970 $ 9,866
% (2.9)% (1.4)% 1.5 % 3.0 %

116

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our interests in the Non-Agency Excess MSRs owned directly
as of December 31, 2017 given several parallel shifts in the discount rate, prepayment rate, delinquency rate and recapture rate
(dollars in thousands):

Fair value at December 31, 2017 $ 849,077

Discount rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $ 914,252 $ 880,227 $ 819,703 $ 792,695
Change in estimated fair value:

Amount $ 65,175 $ 31,150 $ (29,374) $ (56,382)
% 7.7 % 3.7 % (3.5)% (6.6)%

Prepayment rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $ 926,541 $ 886,205 $ 813,951 $ 781,519
Change in estimated fair value:

Amount $ 77,464 $ 37,128 $ (35,126) $ (67,558)
% 9.1 % 4.4 % (4.1)% (8.0)%

Delinquency rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $ 849,077 $ 849,077 $ 849,077 $ 849,077
Change in estimated fair value:

Amount $ — $ — $ — $ —
% — % — % — % — %

Recapture rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $ 844,563 $ 846,650 $ 850,914 $ 853,098
Change in estimated fair value:

Amount $ (4,514) $ (2,427) $ 1,837 $ 4,021
% (0.5)% (0.3)% 0.2 % 0.5 %

117

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our interests in the Agency Excess MSRs owned through
equity method investees as of December 31, 2017 given several parallel shifts in the discount rate, prepayment rate, delinquency
rate and recapture rate (dollars in thousands):

Fair value at December 31, 2017 $ 171,765

Discount rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $ 185,367 $ 178,285 $ 165,754 $ 160,188
Change in estimated fair value:

Amount $ 13,602 $ 6,520 $ (6,011) $ (11,577)
% 7.9 % 3.8 % (3.5)% (6.7)%

Prepayment rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%